of the New York Academy of Sciences, vol. 893, pp. 314–320, 1999.

[18] M. Kawahara, N. Arispe, Y. Kuroda, and E. Rojas, “Alzheimer’s disease amyloid
beta-protein forms zn (2+)-sensitive, cation-selective channels across excised mem-
brane patches from hypothalamic neurons,” Biophysical journal, vol. 73, no. 1, pp. 67–
75, 1997.

Page 24(29)

Engelhardt, F A DITYROSINE FORMATION IN DIFFERENT SOLUTIONS

A Dityrosine Formation in Different Solutions

(a) Comparison between size fractions from SDS samples before and
after diTyr cross-link.

(b) Secondary structure of SDS samples before and after diTyr cross-
link.

Figure 17: Illustration of SDS size fractions with and without diTyr cross-links compared
with the recorded secondary structure of both size fractions.

Page 25(29)

Engelhardt, F A DITYROSINE FORMATION IN DIFFERENT SOLUTIONS

(a) Comparison between size fractions from samples, without deter-
gent, before and after diTyr cross-link.

(b) Secondary structure of samples, without detergent, before and
after diTyr cross-link.

Figure 18: Illustration of no-detergent size fractions with and without diTyr cross-links
compared with the recorded secondary structure of both size fractions.

Page 26(29)

Engelhardt, F B MASS SPECTROMETRY

B Mass Spectrometry

Table 2: Mass spectrometry without diTyr

Oligomer number

Charges 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 4515 9030

2 2258 4515 6773 9030

3 1505 3010 4515 6020 7525

4 1129 2258 3386 4515 5644 6773

5 903 1806 2709 3612 4515 5418 6321

6 753 1505 2258 3010 3763 4515 5268 6020

7 1290 1935 2580 3225 3870 4515 5160

8 1129 1693 2258 2822 3386 3951 4515

9 1505 2007 2508 3010 3512 4013

10 1355 1806 2258 2709 3161 3612

11 1642 2052 2463 2873 3284

12 1881 2258 2634 3010

13 2084 2431 2778

14 2258 2580

Page 27(29)

Engelhardt, F B MASS SPECTROMETRY

Table 3: Mass spectrometry with diTyr

Oligomer number

Charges 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 4515 9030

2 2258 4515 6773 9030

3 1505 3010 4515 6020 7525

4 1129 2258 3386 4515 5644 6773

5 903 1806 2709 3612 4515 5418 6321

6 753 1505 2258 3010 3763 4515 5268 6020

7 1290 1935 2580 3225 3870 4515 5160

8 1129 1693 2258 2822 3386 3951 4515

9 1505 2007 2508 3010 3512 4013

10 1355 1806 2258 2709 3161 3612

11 1642 2052 2463 2873 3284

12 1881 2258 2634 3010

13 2084 2431 2778

14 2258 2580

Page 28(29)

Engelhardt, F C SDS POLYACRYLAMIDE GEL

C SDS Polyacrylamide Gel

Figure 19: SDS polyacrylamide gel colored with the Pierce™ Silver Stain Kit.

Page 29(29)

	List of Abbreviations
	Introduction
	Background
	Amyloid-
	Dityrosine Formation
	Bio-Membranes

	Previous Research
	Aim of Study

	Method
	Preparation of Monomer Sample
	Stabilizing Oligomers
	Oligomer Aggregate Composition